City of Kellogg

# PUBLIC NOTICE

# WE WILL BE WORKING ON:

# ALL RESIDENTIAL STREETS NORTH OF I-90

The City of Kellogg will be resurfacing your street between the dates of:

## Tuesday, 8/29/2023 through Saturday, 9/2/2023.

Resurfacing will be Slurry Seal.

The hours of construction will be from 7:00 AM to 7:00 PM.

There will be flagmen, pilot cars and other workers directing traffic

to ensure the safe passage of all citizens and for the safety of our workers.

Expect some delays and temporary closures.

Choose alternate routes, if possible.

#### ANY CARS PARKED

### WITHIN THE RESURFACING AREA ON THE DAYS OF THE RESURFACING WILL BE TOWED.

In order to allow the slurry to fully cure, we request that you **refrain from parking on the streets the day of the slurry seal** and **do NOT drive on the slurry seal until it cures (about 4 hours after it is applied)**.

The oil used in the resurfacing can and will stain your carpets, floors, and other related items if traveled through before it is cured. If you do have oil on something, simple dish soap and water will clean the area if caught before the oil has had time to dry. Otherwise, we recommend a citrus solvent type cleaner.

If you have any questions, please contact the City of Kellogg Public Works Department at (208) 786-9131.